

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEMELLO BOLWARE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC04-12

LOWER CASE NO.: 1D02-4016

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

-

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ON APPEAL FROM

FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Jeffrey P. Whitton
Florida Bar No.: 0329509
Post Office Box 1956
Panama City, Florida 32402
(850) 769-7040
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	
Issue I	6
THE DISTRICT COURT EXCEEDED ITS CERTIORARI JURISDICTION IN THIS CASE.	
Issue II	9
WHETHER A NOLO PLEA TO A TRAFFIC OFFENSE THAT RESULTS IN A FIVE YEAR LICENSE SUSPENSION PURSUANT TO SECTION 322.27(5) IS VOLUNTARY UNLESS THE DEFENDANT HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION.	
Conclusion	21
Certificate of Service	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES :

PAGES	
<u>Akbar v. State</u>	16
570 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1990)	
<u>Allstate Ins. Co. V. Kaklamanos</u>	3,6
843 So.2d 885 (Fla. 2003)	
<u>Ashley v. State</u>	10,1
614 So.2d 486 (Fla. 1993)	1
<u>Boutwell v. State</u>	7
776 So.2d 1014 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	
<u>Cuthrell v. Director, Patuxent Institution</u>	10
475 F.2d 1364, 1366 (4 th Cir.) <u>cert.denied</u> , 414 U.S. 1005, 94 S.Ct. 362, 38 L.Ed.2d 241 (1973)	
<u>Daniels v. State</u>	3,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,15,17,21
716 So.2d 827 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	
<u>Fox v. State</u>	10
668 So.2d 602 (Fla. 1996)	
<u>Gideon v. Wainwright</u>	16
372 U.S. 335 (1963)	
<u>Hernandez-Molina v. State</u>	16
860 So.2d 483 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	

<u>Howard v. State</u>		7
762 So.2d 995 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)		
<u>Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co.</u>		6
774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000)		
<u>Loeb v. State</u>		17
387 So.2d 433, 436 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)		
<u>Major v. State</u>	4,5,7,8,9,13,15,17,18,19	
814 So.2d 424 (Fla. 2002)		
<u>Moore v. State</u>		7
831 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2002)		
	ii	
CASES:		
PAGES		
<u>Nettles v. State</u>		
15		
850 So.2d 487, 493 (Fla. 2003)		
<u>Nordelus v. State</u>		13,14,21
889 So.2d 910 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2004)		
<u>Prianti v. State</u>		2,3,6,8,12,14,21
819 So.2d 231 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)		
<u>Smith v. City of Gainesville</u>	4,6,7,14,15,16,17,18	
93 So.2d 105 (Fla. 1957)		
<u>State v. Fox</u>		10
659 So.2d 1324 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)		

<u>State v. Ginebra</u>	
10	
511 So.2d 960 (Fla. 1987)	
<u>Stoletz v. State</u>	11
875 So.2d 572 (Fla. 2004)	
<u>Sullens v. State</u>	13,14,21
889 So.2d 912 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004)	
<u>Vichich v. Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles</u>	
17	
799 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	
<u>Watrous v. State</u>	7,9
793 So.2d 6 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	
<u>Whipple v. State</u>	
11,12,14,21	
789 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	
<u>Zambuto v. State</u>	10
413 So.2d 461(Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	
STATUTES:	
§ 322 Fla. Stat. (2005)	4
§ 322.055 Fla. Stat. (2005)	10
§ 322.055(1) Fla. Stat. (2005)	11
§ 322.2615 Fla. Stat. (2005)	19
§ 322.27(5) Fla. Stat. (2005)	9,19

OTHER AUTHORITY:

	PAGE S
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.170(k)	10
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.170(1)	11
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.172(c)(1)	10,11
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850	1,3,12
